GLADES DAY SCHOOL

400 Gator Boulevard - Belle Glade, Florida 33430
561.996.6769 - www.gladesdayschool.com

ACADEMIC ® ATHLETIC * SPIRITUAI

Lower and Upper School Tuition and Fee Schedule 2018-2019

Application / Reenroliment Fee Reenroliment Fee Tuiti
Enroliment Fee (returning students) (returning students) uition
Grade Levels - . Tuition 12 Monthly FACTS
(for newstudents - by April 2 after April 2 (Payments July — June)
nonrefundable) (nonrefundable) (nonrefundable) ’
Preschool —K3 $50.00 / $400.00 $225.00 $425.00 $4500.00 $375.00
_ $6500.00 $541.66
Preschool — K4 (VPK) $50.00 / $400.00 $225.00 $425.00 (less VPK) (less VPK)
Kindergarten (K5) — 5th Grade| $50.00 / $400.00 $225.00 $425.00 $7800.00 $650.00
6th Grade — 8th Grade $50.00 / $400.00 $225.00 $425.00 $8800.00 $733.33
9th Grade — 12th Grade $50.00 / $400.00 $225.00 $425.00 $9800.00 $616.66
Seniors: 11 Monthly payments of $890.90

Transportation Schedule Payment Options

City 1st Child 117; YTS:;S sgﬁti)lzd One-Time Payment Plan:
Billed on July 1%
Belle Glade / Pahokee $1,100.00 $91.66 $550.00
Two-Time Payment Plan:
Clewiston / South Bay $1,350.00 $112.50 $675.00 Billed on July 1% and January 1*
;’;’I‘::"/“EL‘)’(';‘ aF:gr):::e $1,600.00 $133.33 $800.00 12 Monthly Payments through FACTS Plan:

Payments set up for either the 5th or 20" (seniors 5™ only)

Families with multiple children will not be charged transportation of each month beginning in July

fee beyond two children.
‘ Other Fees

$10.00 per day and applies only to students not

Activity Bus Fee: paying for regular bus ser\ice (billed monthly)

Capital Improvement Fee: $150.00 per child (billed July 1°')

K3 — K4 $20 per child, K5 — 12" Grade

After School Care: $30 per child (billed August 1°)

$3.50 per hour per child (billed monthly) Class Fee:

$100.00 per Advanced Placement class taken

C ¢ : $100.00 per graduating senior
(billed September 1° and February 1%)

AP Testing Fee: (billed January 1%

Graduation Fee:

Special Education Services

Students who have a specialized education plan (IEP or 504) will be assessed an additional fee for seniices.
Fee: $1,000.00 per year (Upper School) * %500 per year (Lower School)

Additional Notes

If your child withdraws or is administratively discharged during a
semester, the parent or guardian will still be responsible for that
entire semester's tuition.

Additional fees are calculated on individual student charges for each grade
level. These charges are billed by and paid directly to Glades Day School.

Enrollment/Reenroliment, tuition, bus, and capital improvement fees
are deducted through FACTS. All other fees will be processed
through RenWeb.

Tuition covers the Upper School Athletic Fee and Student Admission
(K-12) for all regular season home sporting events.

All enrollment / reenrollment fees are nonrefundable.

Tuition does not include uniforms, textbooks or school supplies.

Non-Discriminatory Statement Fully Accredited

Admission is open to any student who meets the academic, moral and
financial standards of Glades Day School. GDS does not discriminate on
the basis of race, color, religion, ethnic status, national origin or gender in
admissions, educational programs or other school programs and practices.




